－１ －
  マルチオートスプレーガン
ＭＳＡ－２００
重要なお知らせ
・操作や機能を正しくご理解いただくため、この取扱説明書を必ずお読みになり、重要な警告、注意事項および取扱方法について、
十分に理解された方が使用してください。
・正しい方法にてご使用いただけない場合、死亡や重大な身体上の障害、火災や爆発が起こる可能性がありますので、十分ご注意
願います。

4. Selection of nozzle tip according to kind of paint.
H I N T !
<Numbering system>
Pattern width 20 cm at 25cm spray distance.
Fluid output 0.4ml/sec/cm of width at
fluid pressure 4.9MPa (49bar／720PSI)
 NT-20 04      atomizing air pressure 0.15MPa (1.5bar／21.4PSI)
Use nozzle tip with large figures of last 2 digits when you spray paints of high viscosity or
easily clogged.
※Refer to the below chart and select proper nozzle tip.
model f luid output
l/min
pattern width
cm
 model f luid output
l/min
pattern width
cm
NT-1502CMU
NT-1503CMU
NT-2002CMU
NT-2003CMU
NT-2004CMU
NT-2005CMU
NT-2503CMU
NT-2504CMU
NT-2505CMU
0.18
0.27
0.24
0.36
0.48
.60
.45
.75
.60
13 ~ 18
13 ~ 18
18 ~ 23
18 ~ 23
18 ~ 23
18 ~ 23
23 ~ 28
23 ~ 28
23 ~ 28
NT-3003CMU
NT-3004CMU
NT-3005CMU
NT-3006CMU
NT-3503CMU
NT-3504CMU
NT-3505CMU
NT-3506CMU
0.54
0.72
0.90
1.08
0.63
0.84
1.05
1.26
28 ~ 33
28 ~ 33
28 ~ 33
28 ~ 33
33 ~ 38
33 ~ 38
33 ~ 38
33 ~ 38
－１５ －
5. Problems and remedies
 Important  As for ☆ marked items, ask our distributor to remedy it for you.
Incorrect remedy cannot achieve satisfactory performance.